
1 Brian Malfesi RCKC 01:46.8
2 Elliot Hoyt FLCC 01:49.8
3 Jim Nosella BCKC 01:52.6
4 Patrick Dann VYPC 01:53.1
5 Del Muench RCKC 01:53.3
6 Sebastian Foellmer RCKC 01:55.9
7 Eric Fast VYPC 01:56.4
8 Elias del Valle VYPC 01:56.7
9 Dari Fisher BKCK 01:56.7
10 Nicholas Foellmer RCKC 02:02.2
11 Steve Juranovics BKCK 02:02.8
12 Brodie Muench VYPC 02:04.2
13 Ben Muench FLCC 02:09.7
14 Nick Todd RCKC 02:10.3
15 Justin Won RCKC 02:10.6
16 Rebecca Alley RCKC 02:12.6
17 Sebastian Sorescu RCKC 02:14.2
18 Trevor Donald BCKC 02:16.0
19 John George BCKC 02:17.6
20 Tessa Nagai RCKC 02:20.9
21 Katja Rademacher BKCK 02:23.6
22 Sandra Sorescu RCKC 02:24.1
23 Olivia Cavasinni RCKC 02:24.4
24 Ali Nematollahi BCKC 02:24.5
25 Omar Said RCKC 02:24.7
26 Alex Brent RCKC 02:25.8
27 Julianne Won RCKC 02:25.9
28 Meghan Cheung FLCC 02:27.8
29 Isobel Glover VYPC 02:28.3
30 Paul Whitmore BCKC 02:28.6
31 Dan Disalputra BCKC 02:31.1
32 Kathy Nay RCKC 02:31.5
33 Chelsea Routley FLCC 02:36.6
34 Adar Brechner VYPC 02:37.4
35 Stephen Lucato VYPC 02:38.0
36 Ashley Ezart FLCC 02:39.8
37 Virginia Kuran RCKC 02:42.2
38 Willow Kehler RCKC 02:43.0
39 Nicky Dann VYPC 02:48.8
40 Wilf Payne RCKC 02:54.3
41 Verna McNichol RCKC 03:01.4
42 Michelle Trent RCKC Scratch

Juv Brian Malfesi/Nicholas Foellmer RCKC 01:44.1
Mid Brodie Muench/Eric Fast VYPC 01:49.7

K2 RANKING



Jun Steve Juranovics/Dari Fisher BCKC 01:52.2
Juvie Sebastien Foellmer/Del Muench RCKC 01:52.5
Jun Elliot Hoyt/Ben Muench FLCC/BCKC 02:04.4
Juv Nick Todd/Justin Won RCKC 02:06.4

Junior Rebecca Alley/Tessa Nagai RCKC 02:10.3
Jun Jim Nosella/Dan Bisalputra BCKC 02:11.0
Mid Alex Brent/Sebastian Sorescu RCKC 02:12.2

Midget Sandra Sorescu/Olivia Cavasinni RCKC 02:15.6
Masters Katja/Rademacher/John George BCKC 02:19.5
Midget Meghan Cheung/Isobel Glover FLCC/VYPC 02:23.2
Masters Virginia Kuran/Kathy Nay RCKC 02:26.0
Masters Ali Nematollahi/Kurt Foellmer BCKC 02:27.4
Midget Willow Kehler/Julianne Won RCKC 02:28.3
Juvie Trevor Donald/Nicky Dann BCKC/VYPC 02:29.4
Mid Adar Brechner/Brodie Muench VYPC 02:30.0
Juvie Ashley Ezart/Chelsea Routley FLCC 02:35.7
Mid Patrick Dann/Elias del Valle VYPC scratch

Masters Ben Muench/Kurt Foellmer FLCC/BCKC scratch
Juvie Nick Todd/Justin Won RCKC SCRATCH

Mid Brodie Muench/Eric Fast VYPC 01:49.7
Mid Alex Brent/Sebastian Sorescu RCKC 02:12.2
Mid Adar Brechner/Brodie Muench VYPC 02:30.0
Mid Patrick Dann/Elias del Valle VYPC scratch

Midget Sandra Sorescu/Olivia Cavasinni RCKC 02:15.6
Midget Meghan Cheung/Isobel Glover FLCC/VYPC 02:23.2
Midget Willow Kehler/Julianne Won RCKC 02:28.3

Juv Brian Malfesi/Nicholas Foellmer RCKC 01:44.1
Juv Sebastien Foellmer/Del Muench RCKC 01:52.5
Juv Nick Todd/Justin Won RCKC 02:06.4
Juv Trevor Donald/Nicky Dann BCKC/VYPC 02:29.4
Juv Nick Todd/Justin Won RCKC SCRATCH

Juvie Ashley Ezart/Chelsea Routley FLCC 02:35.7

Jun Steve Juranovics/Dari Fisher BCKC 01:52.2
Jun Elliot Hoyt/Ben Muench FLCC/BCKC 02:04.4
Jun Jim Nosella/Dan Bisalputra BCKC 02:11.0

Junior Rebecca Alley/Tessa Nagai RCKC 02:10.3

Masters Virginia Kuran/Kathy Nay RCKC 02:26.0

SORTED K2 RANKING



Masters Katja/Rademacher/John George BCKC 02:19.5

Masters Ali Nematollahi/Kurt Foellmer BCKC 02:27.4

Juvie

Brian Malfesi/Nicholas 
Foellmer/Sebastien Foellmer/Del 
Muench

RCKC
01:38.2

Midget
Patrick Dann/Elias del Valle/Eric 
Fast/Brodie Muench

VYPC
01:42.0

Masters
Dari Fisher/Steve Juranovics/Dan 
Bisalputra/Ali Nematollahi

BCKC 01:54.5

Midget
Alex Brent/Sebastien Sorescu/Nick 
Todd/Justin Won

RCKC 01:57.3

Juvie

Chelsea Routley/Meghan 
Cheung/Ashley Ezart/Isobel Glover

FLCC/VYPCC 02:03.7

Junior

Olivia Cavasinni/Tessa Nagai/Sandra 
Sorescu/Rebecca Alley

RCKC 02:07.0

Masters
Virginia Kuran/Kathy Nay/Verna 
McNichol/Michelle Trent

RCKC 02:10.6

Midget
Adar Brechner/Stephen Lucato/Nicky 
Dann/Isobel Glover

VYPC 02:20.0


